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Background

The applicability of each RF requirements for MSR BS is defined in Clause 5. Many of the requirements in TS 37.104 are included through a reference to one of the existing single-RAT core specifications. Since the scope of the referenced clause will at some times be larger than what is intended with the reference for MSR, an explanation is needed as to what parts of a referenced clause that are applicable for an MSR BS.

The present document makes a text proposal for a new subclause that clarifies what should be considered “applicable” for a reference to a single-RAT specification.

Proposal

It is proposed that the attached text proposal is approved for TS 37.104.
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R4-093978, "MSR Work Item TR 37.900 v1.1.0" (Ericsson).
TEXT PROPOSAL:

5.4
Inclusion of requirements by reference

Many requirements in the present specification are not explicitly stated in the clauses listed in Tables 5.3-1, 5.3-2 and 5.3-3, but are instead included by reference to the respective single-RAT specifications. Each reference is normative and identifies the clause where the requirement is specified. 

In some cases, the referenced clause may contain requirements that for different reasons do not apply for an MSR base station. It is in those cases stated that “applicable parts of” the referenced clause apply. What parts are applicable is determined by the scope of the MSR specification. For example:

-
In a referenced clause including requirements for multiple operating bands, only requirements for bands listed in the present document apply.

-
In a referenced clause that includes requirements for different types of base stations, only requirements for Wide Area BS apply in case of UTRA. For GSM/EDGE, only requirements for Multicarrier BTS and/or Normal BTS apply.




